



Tabulation of Bids



Local Public Agency	County	Section Number	Letting Date
Champaign County Highway Department	Champaign	24-19140-00-BR	02/03/26

Approved Engineer's Estimate	Attended By (IDOT Representative(s))
\$362,015.00	

Bidder's Name	Cross Construction, Inc.	Snider's Trucking, Inc.	Stark Excavating, Inc.
Bidder's Address	3615 N Countryview Rd	11516 E 2130 N Rd	1805 W. Washington St.
City, State, Zip	Urbana, IL 61802	Danville, IL 61834	Bloomington, IL 61701
Proposal Guarantee			
Terms			

Approved Engineer's Estimate

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATAION		CU YD	30	\$100.0000	\$3,000.00	\$170.0000	\$5,100.00	\$290.0000	\$8,700.00	\$140.0000	\$4,200.00
20300100	CHANNEL EXCAVATION		CU YD	60	\$120.0000	\$7,200.00	\$86.0000	\$5,160.00	\$150.0000	\$9,000.00	\$33.0000	\$1,980.00
40200800	AGG SURF COURSE TY B		TON	44	\$150.0000	\$6,600.00	\$80.0000	\$3,520.00	\$165.8600	\$7,297.84	\$100.0000	\$4,400.00
50101500	REM EXIST SUP-STR		EACH	1	\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00	\$21,000.0000	\$21,000.00	\$27,900.0000	\$27,900.00	\$47,000.0000	\$47,000.00
50102400	CONC REM		CU YD	.2	\$3,500.0000	\$700.00	\$40,000.0000	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.0000	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.0000	\$1,600.00
50200100	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION		CU YD	10	\$125.0000	\$1,250.00	\$175.0000	\$1,750.00	\$800.0000	\$8,000.00	\$100.0000	\$1,000.00
50400405	PP CONC DK BM 21 DP		SQ FT	1404	\$150.0000	\$210,600.00	\$145.0000	\$203,580.00	\$114.8100	\$161,193.24	\$132.0000	\$185,328.00
50900205	STEEL RAILING TY S1		FOOT	104	\$175.0000	\$18,200.00	\$200.0000	\$20,800.00	\$211.5400	\$22,000.16	\$185.0000	\$19,240.00
51500100	NAME PLATES		EACH	1	\$750.0000	\$750.00	\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
59300100	CONTR LOW-STRENG MAT		CU YD	15.4	\$175.0000	\$2,695.00	\$220.0000	\$3,388.00	\$417.5300	\$6,429.96	\$135.0000	\$2,079.00
72501000	TERMINAL MARKER-DA		EACH	4	\$75.0000	\$300.00	\$55.0000	\$220.00	\$200.0000	\$800.00	\$50.0000	\$200.00
XX009702	GROUTED RIPRAP		TON	259	\$80.0000	\$20,720.00	\$155.0000	\$40,145.00	\$132.2600	\$34,255.34	\$155.0000	\$40,145.00
X0326275	RR ROW ENTRY PERMIT		EACH	1	\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.0000	\$5,500.00	\$24,100.0000	\$24,100.00	\$1,650.0000	\$1,650.00
X7011800	TRAF CONT-PROT BLR 21		L SUM	1	\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00	\$9,900.0000	\$9,900.00	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
Z0048665	RR PROT LIABILITY INS		L SUM	1	\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00	\$32,000.0000	\$32,000.00	\$6,100.0000	\$6,100.00	\$4,500.0000	\$4,500.00
Total Bid:							As Read:	\$361,163.00	\$330,776.54	\$319,822.00		
							As Calculated:	\$361,163.00	\$330,776.54	\$319,822.00		
							% Over/Under:	(0.24)%	(8.63)%	(11.66)%		